TOP MULTI-TECH
PERFORMANCE RANGE
	• Flow rate up to 120 l/min (7.2 m³/h)
	• Head up to 52 m
	• Restart pressure:
	– 1.5 bar for TOP MULTI-TECH 2-3-5
	– 2.5 bar for TOP MULTI-TECH 4
INSTALLATION AND USE

minimum 300 mm
ACCESSORIES (CAN BE ORDERED SEPARATELY)
TYPE Code FITTING CAPACITY PRECARE MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE
Tank
1 SF 50057005 ½" (male) 1 litre 1.2 bar 10 bar
3-way fitting
NT 1.25 500160001 1¼" - 1¼" - ½" gas – – –
60 Hz  |  TOP MULTI-TECH
13
11
6
4
12
1
14
15
5
2
3 16
10
7
8
9
11 Capacitor
12 Electric motor
TOP MULTI-TECH: single-phase 220 V - 60 Hz with wind-
ing integrated thermal motor protection.
	– Continuous running duty S1
	– Insulation: Class F
	– Protection rating: IP X8
13 Power cord
Type 'H07 RN-F' with Schuko plug
	※ Standard length 10 metres
14 Threaded connection 1¼"
15 Ferrule and hose connector Ø 35 mm
16 Anti-vibration feet
MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS
1 Delivery port Technopolymer
2 Pump body Technopolymer
3 Suction filter Technopolymer
4 Diffuser vanes Technopolymer
5 Motor sleeve Stainless steel AISI 304
6 Impellers Noryl™
7 Diffusers and stage boxes Noryl™
8 Motor shaft Stainless steel AISI 431
9 Electronic device
10 Double mechanical seal with interposed oil chamber
Seal Shaft Location Materials
STA-13R Ø 13 mm Motor side Ceramic / Graphite /NBR
STA-13R SIC Ø 13 mm Pump side Silicon carbide / Graphite /NBR
TOP MULTI-TECH  |  60 Hz